Bivar reserves the right to make changes at any time without notice.
Bivar, Inc. — 4 Thomas, Irvine, California 92618, U.S.A.
Phone: (949) 951-8808   Fax: (949) 951-3974   E-mail: bivar@bivar.com   Web: www.bivar.com
Revision A   07/08
Page 1 of 5
R5BC-3
♦ Rectangular Package
♦ RoHS Compliant

Sensitivity
Levels 1
Part Number Designation
R  5  B  C  -  3  -   X  X
LED Body, mm
Bi-Color
Outline Dimensions
• Common Anode, CA
• Common Cathode, “ “ Blank
3-Lead
Outline Drawings Notes:
1. All dimensions are in inches [millimeters].
2. Standard tolerance: ±0.010" unless otherwise noted.
3. Tolerance of overall epoxy outline: ±0.020" unless otherwise noted.
4. Epoxy meniscus may extend to 0.060" max.
Rectangular Package Discrete LED
RED/GREEN, 2 x 5 mm, Bi-Color
3mm (T1) Package Discrete LEDs
AMBER
Absolute Maximum Ratings
TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted
Power Dissipation 80 mW
Forward Current ( DC ) 30 mA
Peak Forward Current 1 150 mA
Reverse Voltage 5 V
Operating Temperature Range -25 ~ +85°C
Storage Temperature Range -30 ~ +100°C
Lead Soldering Temperature ( 3 mm from the base of the epoxy bulb ) 2 260°C
Notes: 1. 10% Duty Cycle, Pulse Width ≤ 0.1 msec.       2. Solder time less than 5 seconds at temperature extreme.
Bivar reserves the right to make changes at any time in order to improve design and to supply the best product possible.
Bivar, Inc. — 4 Thomas, Irvine, California 92618, U.S.A.
Phone: (949) 951-8808   Fax: (949) 951-3974   E-mail: bivar@bivar.com   Web: www.bivar.com
Revision A   07/08
Page 2 of 5
Electrical / Optical Characteristics
TA = 25°C &  IF = 20 mA unless otherwise noted
Notes: 1. Tolerance of forward voltage : ±0.05V.       2. Tolerance of dominant wavelength : ±1.0nm.
Bivar reserves the right to make changes at any time without notice.
Part
Number
Emitted
Color
Forward
Voltage (V)1
Recommend
Forward
Current (mA)
Reverse
Current
(μA)
Dominant
Wavelength (nm)2
Luminous
Intensity Iv
(mcd)
Viewing
Angle
2 Ө ½
(deg)
MIN TYP MAX MIN TYP MAX MAX MIN TYP MAX MIN TYP MAX TYP
R5BC-3
Red / 2.0 2.8
/  20  /  100
/ / / / 4 /
120